Oops, just saw a typo. The Florine Doughty Trust owns 25% of Hinton CATV. Thanks - Kathy

-----Original Message-----From: Kathy Kunc

Sent: Wednesday, October 04, 2006 11:40 AM

To: 'mikelle.morra@fcc.gov'

Subject: Additional Fort Mojave Information

Mikelle, pursuant to your request, below is additional information in support of Fort Mojave's

Section 214 Application:

Russell Dobson is a United States Citizen.

The Fort Mojave Tribe does not have any other "owners."

ATTI is owned 50.1% by Dobson CC Limited and 49.9% by Russell Dobson.

The greater than 10% owners of DCCLP are the Everett R. Dobson Irrevocable Family Trust (50.49%) and the Stephen T. Dobson Irrevocable Family Trust (38.61%).

Hinton CATV is owned 49% by the John Hollis Trust, 26% by the Kenneth Doughty Trust, and 25% by the Florine Doughty.

All above owners are United States Citizens.

So you understand the relationship between the Tribe and the Dobson's, Dobson Telephone Company, a rural ILEC here in Oklahoma, is the managing partner for Fort Mojave's local telephone operations on the reservation. They do all their regulatory, accounting work etc. They assisted the Tribe in getting their telephone system up and running many years ago.

I hope all of this makes sense. Please let me know if this answers your questions from this morning. Kathy

Kathy Kunc Attorney at Law Comingdeer, Lee & Gooch 6011 N. Robinson Oklahoma City, OK 73118 voice (405) 848-5534 fax (405) 843-5688